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	MOHALI-  Summary-Apr'09 to Mar'10

	ANC

	ANC Registration against Expected Pregnancies
	106%
	TT1 given to Pregnant women against ANC Registration
	74%

	3 ANC Check ups against ANC Registrations
	85%
	100 IFA Tablets given to Pregnant women against ANC Registration
	72%

	Deliveries

	Unreported Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	49.0%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA) against Estimated Deliveries
	14.8%

	Institutional Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	36.3%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA)  against Reported Deliveries
	28.9%

	Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries
	71.1%
	C Section Deliveries against Institutional Deliveries( Pvt & Pub)
	9%

	Births & Neonates Care

	Live Births Reported against Estimated Live Births
	52%
	New borns weighed against Reported Live Births
	98%

	Still Births (Reported)
	                     52 
	New borns weighed  less than 2.5 kgs against newborns weighed
	14%

	Sex Ratio at Birh
	                   878 
	New borns breastfed within one hr of Birth against Reported live Births
	99%

	Child Immunisation( 0 to 11 mnths)

	BCG given against Expected Live Births
	90%
	Measles given against Expected Live Births
	86%

	OPV3 given against Expected Live Births
	88%
	Fully Immunised Children against Expected Live Births
	83%

	DPT3 given against Expected Live Births
	88%
	 
	 

	Family Planning

	Family Plannig Methods Users ( Sterilisations(Male &Female)+IUD+ Condom pieces/72 + OCP Cycles/13)
	             28,908 
	IUD Insertions against reported FP Methods
	25%

	 Sterilisation against reported FP Methods
	6%
	Condom Users against reported FP Methods
	49%

	 
	 
	OCP Users against reported FP Methods
	20%

	Other Services

	OPD
	           480,140 
	Major Operations
	                        2,595 

	IPD
	               9,334 
	Minor Operations
	                        2,373 







	

MOHALI- Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Population
	        827,475 
	Expected Deliveries
	            14,609 

	Home SBA
	Home Non SBA
	Institutional 
	Total Deliveries Reported 
	Unreported Deliveries

	                       228 
	                1,927 
	                 5,296 
	                   7,451 
	               7,158 

	Home SBA %
	Home Non SBA%
	Institutional %
	Total Deliveries Reported %
	Unreported Deliveries %

	2%
	13%
	36%
	51%
	49%














	MOHALI- C sections & Complicated Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Institutional Deliveries (Public)
	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)

	
	3,578
	1,718

	C Section
	440
	58

	C Section%
	12%
	3%

	Complicated Pregnancies  attended
	1,813
	-

	Complicated Pregnancies  attended %
	51%
	0%









	MOHALI- Complicated Pregnancies & Deliveries Treated - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Reported Deliveries
	Reported ANC Reigtration

	                                                                                                            7,451 
	                                                                        16,713 

	Complicated Pregnancies attended
	Complicated Pregnancies Rate
	C - Section Deliveries
	PNC Maternal Complications
	Abortions
	Still Births

	
	
	
	
	
	

	                                1,813 
	12%
	                                                           498 
	                                 7 
	               423 
	                   52 

	Complicated Deliveries Treated with
	No Of Eclampsia cases Treated
	No Of severe anemia cases treated

	IV Antibiotics
	IV antihypertensive/Magsulph injection
	IV Oxytocis
	Blood Transfusion 
	
	

	                        862 
	                                  20 
	                                       799 
	                               89 
	                   3 
	                 476 




























	MOHALI - Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Live Birth - Males
	Live Birth - females
	Live Birth - Total
	Sex Ratio at birth
	Still Birth
	Abortion( Induced/Spontaneous

	                       3,952 
	                     3,468 
	                             7,420 
	                                       878 
	                               52 
	               423 











	MOHALI- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total Abortions 
	 Abortion Rate 

	                 755 
	4.8%








	MOHALI- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total OPD
	Total RTI/STI cases

	480,140
	3,197








	MOHALI-Sterilizations - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of Reported Sterilization

	Total Sterilization
	               1,644 
	-

	NSV
	                  118 
	7%

	Laproscopic
	                  581 
	35%

	MiniLap
	                  888 
	54%

	Post Partum
	                     57 
	3%

	Male Sterilisation
	                  118 
	7%

	Female Sterilisation
	               1,526 
	93%



	MOHALI-FP Methods - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of All Reported FP Methods

	Total Reported FP Method (All types) Users
	            28,908 
	-

	Sterilisations
	               1,644 
	6%

	IUD
	               7,323 
	25%

	Condom Users
	            14,163 
	49%

	OCP Users
	               5,778 
	20%

	Limiting Methods
	               1,644 
	6%

	Spacing Methods
	            27,264 
	94%

	

	MOHALI- Service Delivery - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia) 
	 AYUSH 
	 Dental Procedures 
	 Adolescent counselling services 
	Total OPD
	Total IPD

	            2,595 
	            2,373 
	         9,386 
	         8,007 
	         2,510 
	         480,140 
	        9,334 

	  Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) as %ge of OPD 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia)as %ge of OPD 
	 AYUSH as %ge of OPD 
	 Dental Procedures as %ge of OPD 
	 Adolescent counselling services as %ge of OPD 
	IPD as percentage of OPD
	 

	0.5%
	0.5%
	2.0%
	1.7%
	0.5%
	2%
	 






	MOHALI- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	               480,140 
	                         31,833 
	                                  4,620 
	                    827,475 
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	6.6%
	14.0%
	1.0%
	2.4%
	6.2%



	MOHALI- Childhood Disease - Vaccine Preventable -Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diphtheria                         
	Pertussis                            
	Tetanus Neonatorum
	Tetanus others
	Polio
	Measles

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	4

	 MOHALI-Childhood Disease - Others - Apr'09 to Mar'10 
	
	
	 

	 Diarrhoea and dehydration 
	 Malaria 
	 Number admitted with Respiratory Infections 
	
	
	 

	                    1,090 
	                               112 
	                                          4 
	 
	 
	 



	MOHALI- Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth
	Infant Deaths between 24hrs & under 1 week
	Infant Deaths between 1 week & under 1 month
	Child Deaths between 1 month & under 1 year
	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years
	Total Deaths

	6
	8
	0
	7
	1
	22










	MOHALI- Causes of Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Sepsis
	Asphyxia
	LBW

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Pneumonia
	Diarrhoea
	Fever related

	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	2
	0
	2
	2
	0
	2
	2
	0
	2

	Others
	Measles
	Others

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	8
	0
	8
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1
	2




	MOHALI- Maternal Deaths & Causes - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Abortion
	Obstructed/prolonged labour
	Severe hypertesnion/fits

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	1
	1

	Bleeding
	High Fever
	Other Causes

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0






	MOHALI-Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group  - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diarrheal Diseases
	Tuberculosis
	Respiratory Diseases( Other than TB)

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	1
	0
	0
	1
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Malaria
	Other fever Related
	HIV/Aids

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Heart Disease/Hypertenion related
	Neurological Disease including strokes
	Trauma/Accidents/ Burn Cases

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	1
	0
	1

	Suicide
	Animal Bites & Stings
	
	
	
	

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	
	
	
	

	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	
	
	
	








MOHALI- Stay duration as percentage of Reported Institutional Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Stay for less than 48 hrs after delivery	Stay for more than 48 hrs after delivery	0.7177193963107904	0.28228060368921315	

MOHALI -JSY  Paid to Mothers  as % of reported deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home 	Institutional (Public)	Institutional (Pvt)	0.36751740139211242	0.65120178870877665	0.12281722933643771	



MOHALI-ANC Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Expected Pregnancies - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Total ANC Registration	 ANC Registration within first trimester	ANC registration for JSY	3 ANC check ups	TT1	TT2 or Booster	 100 IFA tablets given	15746.849249999999	16713	8820	2383	14269	12349	12286	12062	



MOHALI- Complications Reflecting Quality of ANC against Reported ANC Registration- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Hypertensive cases detected at institution	 Eclampsia cases managed during delivery	ANC women having Hb level	<	11 	ANC women having severe anaemia (Hb	<	7) treated at institution	5.2474121941004113E-2	1.7950098725543021E-4	0.36283132890564312	2.8480823311194878E-2	



MOHALI- Post Natal Check up against Reported deliveries -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
PNC within 48 hours after deliveries	PNC between 48 hours and 14 days of Deliveries	0.79573211649443065	0.59307475506643359	



MOHALI-Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
 Estimated Live Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Reported Live Birth - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Newborns weighed at birth	Number of Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg	Newborns breast fed within 1 hour	14315.317499999985	7420	7292	993	7370	



MOHALI-Immunisation Sessions- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Immunisation sessions planned	Immunisation sessions Held	Sessions where ASHAs were present	4038	4025	2958	



MOHALI-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Estimated Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	0.8965920595194623	0.87731201211569365	0.87731201211569365	0.85663485982759535	0.83176639288650078	



MOHALI-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Reported Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.7297843665768193	1.69258760107817	1.69258760107817	1.6526954177897575	1.6047169811320761	



MOHALI-Abortions - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
MTP less than 12 weeks	MTP more  than 12 weeks	Abortion (spontaneous/induced)	0.43708609271523263	2.649006622516565E-3	0.56026490066224999	

MOHALI- RTI  Cases -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Male	Female	0.17172349077259993	0.82827650922740059	

MOHALI- Infant 	&	 Child Deaths against Reported Infant  	&	 Child Deaths  - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth	Infant Deaths between 24hrs 	&	 under 1 week	Infant Deaths between 1 week 	&	 under 1 month	Child Deaths between 1 month 	&	 under 1 year	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years	0.27272727272727282	0.36363636363636381	0	0.31818181818181901	4.5454545454545463E-2	

MOHALI- Causes of Infant 	&	 Child Deaths  against Total Reported causes of Infant	&	 Child deaths- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Sepsis	Asphyxia	LBW	Pneumonia	Diarrhoea	Fever related	Measles	Other	0	0	0	0.125	0.125	0.125	0	0.62500000000000155	

MOHALI-  Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group for Reported Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Diarrhoel Diseases	Tuberculosis	Respiratory diseases( other than TB)	Malaria	Other fever related	HIV/Aids	Heart Diseases/ Hypertension Related	Neurological cases including Strokes	Trauma/Accidents/Burn Cases	Suicide	Animal Bites 	&	 Stings	0.25	0	0	0	0	0	0.25	0.25	0.25	0	0	

MOHALI-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	3.0599919473896224E-2	0.2586230036236748	0.71077707690242964	

MOHALI-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Expected Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	Unreported Deliveries %	1.56070511331447E-2	0.13190696286653444	0.36252167895234488	0.48996430704797883	

MOHALI- C-Section, Complicated 	&	 Normal  Deliveries  against  Reported Institutional Deliveries ( Pvt. 	&	 Public) Apr'09 to Mar'10	
C- section %	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Normal deliveries %	9.4033232628398702E-2	0.34233383685800606	0.56363293051359775	
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